Label Printing Advice & Help: How To Print
Round Labels / Circular Labels & Oval Labels.
Round labels and oval labels are harder to print than rectangles and squares because their curved outlines make them
more complicated to design and print accurately. Here’s how to design and print round labels and ovals labels.
Templates For Round Labels, Circular Labels, & Oval Labels
Word templates and PDF templates for round and oval labels are set up slightly differently. While PDF templates show
the outline of each circle or oval on your A4 sheet, Word templates are not sophisticated enough to do this; Word
templates use a table to create a grid of squares or rectangles that represent where each round label or oval label sits
on the A4 sheet (with the outermost points of each circle or oval touching the four sides of each square or rectangle).
EXTRA TIPS:
• If you can’t see the outlines of your Word template, you need to turn on Table Gridlines; left click once in the
centre of your template, select the Table Tools “Layout” tab at the top of the page, and click on “View Gridlines”
(Word 2007 on, Word For Mac 2016); or, select the “Table Layout” tab, and click “Gridlines” (Word For Mac 2011).
• If you cannot edit your template at all, it may be locked; there should be a (yellow) banner going across the top of
your document with an “Enable Editing” button – click on this and your template will be unlocked for editing.
Circular Labels / Round Labels - Label Printing Templates
Product Code Diameter (mm) No. Across No. Down Top Margins Side Margins Vertical Pitch Horizontal Pitch
LP2/144R 144 1 2 6.25 6 (step 140.5) (step 54)
LP2/115R 114.5 1 2 16.65 47.75 149.2 114.5
LP4/100R 100 2 2 20 12/6
106
(step -56.4)
N/A
(step 92)
LP6/92R 92 2 3 7.5 10 95 98
LP6/88R 88 2 3 14.5 16 90 90
LP6/85R 85 2 3 16 17.5 90 90
LP6/80R 80 2 3 22.5 22 86 86
LP6/76R 76 2 3 31 27 79.5 80
LP6/72R 72 2 3 33.9 29.7 78.6 78.6
LP8/69R 69 2 4 6 34.5 72 72
LP8/66R 66 2 4 7.5 36 72 72
LP12/64R 63.5 3 4 14.75 5.25 68 68
LP12/60R 60 3 4 22.5 11 64 64
LP12/57R 57 3 4 28.5 15.5 61 61
LP15/54R 54 3 5 7.5 20 57 58
LP15/51R 51 3 5 17 26.5 53 53
LP20/48R 48 4 5 22.5 6 51 50
LP24/45R 45 4 6 6 9 48 49
LP24/42R 42 4 6 12.5 15 46 46
LP24/40R 40 4 6 13.5 16 46 46
LP35/37R 37 5 7 13 8.5 39 39
LP35/35R 35 5 7 17 9.5 38 39
LP40/32R 32 5 8 10.35 19 34.9 35
LP54/29R 29 6 9 6 8 32 33
LP54/27R 27 6 9 15 14 30 31
LP70/25R 25 7 10 14.5 11.5 27 27
LP88/22R 22 8 11 12.5 10 25 24
LP117/19R 19 9 13 13 11.5 21 21
LP165/16R 16 11 15 7.5 7 19 18
LP216/13R 13 12 18 10.25 13.25 15.5 15.5
Oval Labels - Label Printing Templates
Product Code Width x Height (mm) No. Across No. Down Top Margins Side Margins Vertical Pitch Horizontal Pitch
LP4/90OV  90 x 135 2 2 12.5 14 137 92
LP21/60OV 60 x 34 3 7 10 11 40.5 64
LP32/40OV 40 x 30 4 8 21.5 22 32 42
You can download a template here; Templates For Round Labels & Templates For Oval Labels. For more advice, try
our Label Printing Guide, Top Tips, Troubleshooting Guide, step by step videos, or Label Blog – or get in touch.